

Court No. - 77

Case :- CRIMINAL MISC. APPLICATION U/S 419 BNSS No. - 51 of 2025

Applicant :- Suresh Yadav

Opposite Party :- State of U.P. and Another

Counsel for Applicant :- Aman Pandey, Shailesh Kumar Pathak

Counsel for Opposite Party :- G.A.

Hon'ble Manoj Bajaj, J.

Learned counsel contends that the statutory notice was issued on 5th March, 2022 and trial court taking its service w.e.f. 6th March, 2022 proceeded to hold that the complaint is without a cause of action, which was filed before completion of fifteen days period, whereas according to the learned counsel, the complaint was instituted on 24th March, 2022 and by that time a valid cause of action accrued in his favour.

Issue notice to respondent no.2 returnable on 29th April, 2025, as fresh.

Order Date :- 4.4.2025

Raj