



**HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT ALLAHABAD**  
**CRIMINAL MISC. APPLICATION U/S 419 BNSS No. - 51 of 2025**

Suresh Yadav

.....Applicant(s)

Versus

State of U.P. and Another

.....Opposite  
Party(s)

---

Counsel for Applicant(s) : Aman Pandey, Shailesh Kumar Pathak  
Counsel for Opposite Party(s) : G.A., Sanjeev Kumar Rai

---

**Court No. - 81**

**HON'BLE MANOJ BAJAJ, J.**

Learned counsel for the opposite party no.2 prays for time to file objections.

Put up this case as fresh on 17.11.2025.

**(Manoj Bajaj,J.)**

**September 4, 2025**  
P.S.Parihar