



HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT ALLAHABAD
CRIMINAL MISC. APPLICATION U/S 419 BNSS No. - 51 of 2025

Suresh Yadav

.....Applicant(s)

Versus

State of U.P. and Another

.....Opposite
Party(s)

Counsel for Applicant(s)	:	Aman Pandey, Shailesh Kumar Pathak
Counsel for Opposite Party(s)	:	G.A., Sanjeev Kumar Rai

Court No. - 51

HON'BLE RAJ BEER SINGH, J.

Learned counsel for the applicant, learned counsel for the private respondent and learned AGA for the State are present..

Learned counsel for the private respondent seeks time to file counter affidavit.

Put up this case on 13.01.2026, as fresh.

November 17, 2025
'SP'/-

(Raj Beer Singh,J.)