



HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT ALLAHABAD

CRIMINAL MISC. APPLICATION U/S 419 BNSS No. - 51 of 2025

Suresh Yadav

.....Applicant(s)

Versus

State of U.P. and Another

.....Opposite
Party(s)

Counsel for Applicant(s) : Aman Pandey, Shailesh Kumar Pathak
Counsel for Opposite Party(s) : G.A., Sanjeev Kumar Rai

Court No. - 91

HON'BLE RAJ BEER SINGH, J.

Learned counsel for the parties are present.

Learned counsel for the appellant submits that during pendency of this matter, appellant Suresh Yadav has passed away. Learned counsel seeks time to move application for impleadment of legal heirs of deceased-appellant.

Put up this case on 01.05.2026, as fresh.

(Raj Beer Singh,J.)

March 18, 2026
S Rawat